TS-RELAYS
NEW PCB TIME DELAY RELAY
TIME-ON OR  TIME-OFF DELAY
OR PULSE RELAY
• The elegant solution to time delay problems.
• High repeat accuracy and reliability.
• Not susceptible to external disturbance.
• Increase in timing delay by using an external capacitor with time-off delay

 23
Connection diagrams (bottom view) Warning! No reverse battery protection
Ordering example
TS2–i, –o– or –b
– 5, 12, 24 V
– 0 s
TS3–i, –o– or –b
– 5, 12, 24 V
– 0 s
TS4–i, –o– or –b
– 5, 12, 24 V
– 0 s
TS2–i, –o– or –b
– 5, 12, 24 V
– 10 s or – 100 s
– i – 800 s, – b – 25 s
TS3–i, –o– or –b
– 5, 12, 24 V
– 10 s or – 100 s
– i – 800 s, – b – 25 s
TS4–i, –o– or –b
– 5, 12, 24 V
– 10 s or – 100 s
– i – 800 s, – b – 25 s
(NO = normally open, NC = normally
closed, CO = changeover)
2NO2NC (2CO)/3NO1NC
(2NO1CO)/4NO
        Warning! pins 1 and 6 may not be connected.
       Pins 7 and 12 are negative and connected internally
Approx. 15 g
Housing material: CRASTIN SK-615 FR Polycarbonate
Basic grid 2.54 mm
PCB hole dia. � 1.3 mm ± 0.1 mm
Ciobotaru
Ciobotaru